THI5 DRAWING [5 UNPUBL ISHED,

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED OQCUMENT.

i

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION  JuLY, 1898.

l

BY AMP INCORPORATED.

ALL, REGHTS RESERVED.

ot
@' COPYRIGHT 18998

o 7

HOIMENBIONS IN INCHES DO NOT SCALE PRINY.

NOTES:

1.

&
&
.
I

&
@

ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS AFPPLICATOR.

USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
USED.

GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

PR gres P exTYy OF A&~
SOFEICIED (ERGEPT p &g S0)
ROE CAEEL SFY JTES B P,

AT TR EGTN AT REHY

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

LUBRICATE DAILY UWUSING NO. 20
MACHINE OlL.

GREASE LIGHTLY,

*TRADEMARK ofF AMP INCORPORATED

30761

162 ,é’fi"

690517-1

SPACER

7H

PRE-FEED 1-1/8! STROKE

POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE

G B7762-/

BRACKET {REF)

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE [REF)

AMP-O-LECTRIC * PRESS GUARD (REF)

ADAFPTOR PLATE

2100

H D (.250 DIA x 1.00) D

. RAM

W § oy 22594.8| HEX, NUT 70

o | A1 240628-1| PLATE, ADJ &9

159 240626-1| SHAFT, PIVOT 68

158 240633-1! BUSHING 87

157 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66

156 240629-1 | BLOCK, PIVOT 85

155 240632.2 1 SCREW, ADJ 64

154 T 240659-31 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63

153 240658-11 CAM, ROLLER 62

' 152 MEF| 454398-1] ROD, FEED 61

Z 1 2072 168, DRIVE(#2 £, F) To Plar® 18] o

| | 4672691 |PLATE 1D 150 _fesF]  454220.1] CAP, RAM 59

149 [eecl  453736-1] HOUSING 58

148 57

£EF| 21045-3] RING, RETAINING 'C' (187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 5%

- W BeeF | 240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55

s VeeF| 69/49%+1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54

_ 44\ 2o 790425 - 7] FINGER, FEED 53

@z~ | 5. 21028.1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 43L& 240634-1 VER, TERMINAL 52

142 5

27| 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (187 DIA x 1.50] HOUSING a1 - 50

@cF | 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .56} LEVER o 11 |7-2/002-4| BOLT, CRIMPER ®

j 139 11 |[c9050/-4] CAM, 2257 FEED 1~ 5/8 STROKE. | a8

- 22260-5; WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 I

LX) 218994 WASH, FLAT {NO. 5/16 DIA) 5CR ADJ 137 m

ReF T 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 138 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON 4s

21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 FEEG74-1| RAM - a4

| 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134§ 1 690125.1 | WASHER, LAMINATED a

b 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIPGUIDE 1353 1 1 690124-11 WASHER, RAM 2

2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC a

C| 210/ 8-F| VLT, HEX IIACH (F-F&) LRAG ET I 232416 | BALL, STEEL «

£5F| 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 1 Z 1 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

- 21018-7 NUT, HEX MACH {10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 § 7 la9e/d2-/] DISC, INSULATION 38

Z 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | | |&90L 98- 7] DISC, WIRE

= 1'5. 21004.7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD {.250 DTA x .25) DRAG ARW 1 27480-5 | ; ING

{REF)

5 | 4-2/078-B| Sck, SET SET OVAL 27 (7 90 .75, Oad] 123 :
1 21009-2! SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 . REE
_ 123§ / |95B9EB0-]| RPPLICATORL, BASIC/=5t/8 ﬁ.sg?v“gz““"
1| #-21002-71 SCR, BTN HD SOC CAP {6-32 x .28) CAM 122 ' N 31
121 30 :
£eF) 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1,50) FEED ADJ 120 29
ny § / 13-49045/- 2] SPACER, STRIPPER % :
‘ 113 / 1Zdese2d-/1 STRIPPER 27
| 2 |2-Z/007- 21 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x.5¢ ) STRIPPER 17 | £&4] 455676-1| PLATE, BASE 26 | 5
L] 2. 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {10-32 x .75) HSG CAP e | £ |#7359-5 | DRAG, STUD 25 ;
22733-8! SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL] 115 | 1 |#55578.f° PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4.1.3- 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 22
(Eer |/-240 739 ] SCR.BIN HD SKT CAP (1/4.20 x_75) BASE PLATE | 113 | 2 14-22281-1! SPRING, DRAG 22
. 2 | — | 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 2 f
111 1 |&a¢ /s 77~/ DRAG, STOGCK 20 ‘-— :
- | 2- 21000-4] SCR. SKT HD CAP {6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR |10 1 45&959'?' GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
Z 1 &3¢ - SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC, | 109 1 |¥5803/-9] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18 ;
21227000~ 7 ] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x , ¥#) SHEAR BLADE &\| 10s |27 454178.1] GUIDE, FEED ROD T
3 (72/000-¢ | SCR,SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 2/ ) STRIP GUIDE 07 j4sm  4-22284-91 SPRING, FEED RETURN 18
/ 17-8/000-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x »=2/) STRIP GUIDE 6 f = 454665-11] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
Lt 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14 :
= 1 3. 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP ({10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 04 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
FF] 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN i
REAT 3. 210004] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102§ 1 | 2606441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ A
21 3. 210020} SCR, Bur HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 2 |- Zeocds gl SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
A lgsE 745/ GUARD 80 | 7/ | 2406k z&;}”_ PLATE, FRONT SHEAR i 5
- 465184-8] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 B&dossshy ANVIL 3
- 22014-1] OlL. SYNTHETIC 18 | 1 11-240651-4] BLADE, SLUG | R
- 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOL.D DOWN &
76 8/ 182am547/- 6] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
75 17 |72506%-7] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER .
74 | 7 /9557875 CRIMPER, INSULATION BB
FE=1  458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 1/ Wss5585-3] SPACER, INSULATION ' 2
£ B90603-11 SPRING, ASSIST 72 ] l426405-5] CRIMPER, WIRE . 1
REQ, mARYT NO, DESCRIPTION NO, RE Q. FRART NG, DESCRIATION g,
|
n THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
FAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE sm':”fENETH F B
A L OS5 #Z0 FE5LS
B L O53 i B/ 2B :
c L 050 « 2d Go] 27
D . OIS b7 &096 8 *
CRIME NZE TYRE FEED PRESS REF. éﬁ'? 75”
e wee 1 O88] <~ /346
AEBRLICRTDR. . CUT-CFE . § i rionl, el o e S B N
INSULATION HANGE | WIRE RANGE ARPLICATOR ) ;
. Qg‘g_‘a 75 ?},’: - 22 INSTRUC TIOM Aé?ag ?
REMARKS I ;
TERM APPC SPEC 114~ 20¥ 4 RIVIFPY WV T oL i
LI e y . :
‘%‘ggiaff*ﬁg?mﬂ%@%g%ﬁgg e ?‘%fi LN 2 LAvouTRe. 224, EM AMP INCORPORATED .
wLi.:{” Dizo 932 ) . . < B 5“2:‘2 oragiin If/“" ARPROVED ; H- g@.f]j} ‘ HARRESBURG‘ PENNA, :
"%*' IEoE “743;.; 7 =V e e e ke ;?f }:?? s ‘f,?ff‘i?-,?' Loc Mo : REY: &
b S0 BT " MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
Al A ~ 35 2.5 _ , _ - ;
REVISION RECORD CATEELTR AREVISION RECORD END"FEED( é’ﬁ&ﬁ{é" ) :
! CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




